From: M RIDGWAY <mike.ridgway48@btinternet.com>

Sent: Saturday, 17 March 2018 8:54 AM

To: MOH Tobacco Control (MOH) <Tobacco_Control@moh.gov.sg>

Subject: Fw: For Info: MOH Public Consultation on Standardised Packaging 5 Feb to 16 Mar 2018

Dear Sirs

I sent this Submission to you in Singapore by UK Royal Mail on the Tuesday 6th March
2018...1 have yet to receive an acknowledgement and am resending to you again
electronically plus the original letter.

Yours faithfully

Mike Ridgway

Director

CPMA Limited

United Kingdom

MOH Public Consultation on Standardised Packaging 5 Feb to
16 Mar 2018



Attention: Director, Epidemiology
and Disease Control Division

Ministry of Health

16 College Road

College of Medicine Building
Singapore 169854

Tobacco Control@moh.gov.sqg

teo chee hean@pmo.gov.sg

Please also do keep the other
contacts in CC. Appreciate if you
could keep us updated when you
have sent these out.

Mr Teo Chee Hean

Deputy Prime Minister and
Coordinating Minister for National
Security

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

Orchard Road Istana Singapore
238823

tharman s@pmo.gov.sg

Mr Tharman Shanmugaratnam

Deputy Prime Minister and
Coordinating Minister for
Economic and Social Policies

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

Orchard Road Istana Singapore
238823
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Mr. K Shanmugam

Minister for Home Affairs and
Minister for Law

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

New Phoenix Park, 28 Irrawaddy
Road Singapore 329560

k shanmugam@ mlaw.qov.sg

Mr. HENG Swee Keat
Minister for Finance
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

#10-01 and #06-03 The Treasury
100 High Street Singapore
179434

heng swee keat@mof.gov.sg

Mr. Lim Hng Kiang

Minister (Trade)

MINISTRY OF TRADE AND
INDUSTRY

100 High Street #09-01 The
Treasury Singapore 179434

LIM Hng Kiang@mti.gov.sg

S Iswaran@mti.qgov.sg

Mr. S Iswaran

Minister (Industry)
MINISTRY OF TRADE AND
INDUSTRY

100 High Street #09-01 The
Treasury Singapore 179434

Mr. HO Chee Pong
Director-General,

SINGAPORE CUSTOMS

55 Newton Road #09-01
Revenue House Singapore
307987


mailto:k_shanmugam@mlaw.gov.sg
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HO Chee Pong@customs.gov.sg

Regards,
Edward

From: M RIDGWAY
[mailto:mike.ridgway48 @btintern
et.com]

Sent: Sunday, February 4, 2018
4:59 PM

To: Chung, Adrian
<Adrian.Chung@ijti.com>

Cc: Liauw, Edward
<Edward.Liauw@jti.com>
Subject: Re: For Info: MOH
Public Consultation on
Standardised Packaging 5 Feb to
16 Mar 2018

CAUTION: This email originated
from outside of the organization. Do
not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe.

Dear Adrian

Many thanks for the update.....|
will get on with this with Edward
straight away.

Regards

Mike

Sent from my iPad
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On 4 Feb 2018, at 06:01, Chung,
Adrian <Adrian.Chung@jiti.com>
wrote:

Dear Mike,

The MOH has
announced today
(Sun 4 Feb) the
commencement of
a 6 week public
consultation on
standardized
packaging from 5
Feb to 16 Mar
2018 (including
over the 15 day
Chinese New
Year period).

http://www.straitstimes.com/singapore/health/moh-seeks-public-feedback-on-standardised-
tobacco-packaging-with-bigger-graphic

The details of this
public consultation
are still not
publicly available
yet, and will
probably be made
public only on 5
Feb 2018. We will
share this with you
once this is
available.

Edward will work
with you to finalize
this submission
from your side
very soon.

Many thanks and
best regards,


mailto:Adrian.Chung@jti.com
http://www.straitstimes.com/singapore/health/moh-seeks-public-feedback-on-standardised-tobacco-packaging-with-bigger-graphic
http://www.straitstimes.com/singapore/health/moh-seeks-public-feedback-on-standardised-tobacco-packaging-with-bigger-graphic

adrian.chung@ijti.com

jti.com

Adrian Chung

Corporate Affairs
and
Communications
Director

+65-6738.7978

JT International
Tobacco Services
(Singapore) Pte
Ltd

2 Kaki Bukit
Avenue 1 #01-
04/05/06

Singapore 417938
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